MINUTES APPROVED

BART IDDINS AND
CLAYTON PANGLE'S
APPOINTMENT TO TRI-
COUNTY AGENCY RE-
JECTED

HOUSE BILL NO. 2215
RATIFIED

PENALTY AND INTEREST
ADDED TO PROPERTY TAX

Be it remembered that the County
Legislative Body of Loudon County met in
regular session on Monday,. May 3rd, 1982
at 9:00 A.M. with the Honorable William
H. Russell, County Judge, presiding, and
Riley D. Wampler, County Clerk of said
Court was present; whereupon, Deputy McCown,
opened Court led the Pledge of Allegiance
to the Flag, and introduced Roy Bledsoe,
who gave the invocation.

The following Commissioners were
present.

J. J. Blair Richard Hawk
Roy Bledsoe Bart Eldridge
John Newman J. Will Jones

J. G. Hudson
James Hartsook was absent.

Yt was moved by Commissioner
Hudson and seconded by Commissioner Blair
that the minutes be approved as presented.
The Vote was unanimous.

- e P e e i —— —— ————— = ful G — ——— ————

It was moved by Commissioner
Newman and seconded by Commissioner Jones
that Judge Russell's recommendation of
Bart Iddins and Clayton Pangle be ap-
pointed to the Tri-County Agency along
with the three Judges from Monroe, Loudon
and Blount,a~group being formed for the
development of more than 11,000 .acres of
Tellico Land. Upon Roll Call Vote, Voting
nay was Jim Blair, Richard Hawk, J. G. :
Hudson, Bart Eldridge and Glenn Luttrell.
Voticg for the appointment was J. Will Jones,
Roy Bledsoe and John Newman. The motion
failed.

It was moved by Commissioner Jones
and ‘seconded by Commissioner Eldridge that
House Bill Number 2215 (Privledge Tax on
Campground ) be ratified beginning June 1lst.
Upon Roll Call Vote, the Vote was unanimous.

It was moved by Commissioner Hawk
and .seconded by Commissicner Jones that the
consideration o f Penalty and Interest table
on County Deliquent Property Tax be approved
starting June 1lst. Upon Roll Call Vote, the
Vote was unanimous. The Resolution being
attached hereto as Resolution No. /S £, 57
Exhibit /2, S '

v




PLANNING COMMISSION
REPORT

MAP 16, PARCEL 70.1
APPROVED

TENTATIVE COUNTY
SCHOOL BUDGET
APPROVED

BUDGET AMENDMENTS
APPROVED

HUD GRANT APPROVED
FOR PHILADELPHIA

- NOTARY PUBLICS
APPROVED

Mr. Patrick Phillips gave the
Planning Commission report which 1s
attached hereto as Exhibit No. g

It was moved by Commissioner

Eldridge and seconded by Commissioner Jones
that the consideration of Rezoning Property
on Hotchkiss Valley Rd., Map 16, Parcel
70.3, from A-1 Agriculture-Forestry to C-2,
General Commercial. The Vote was unanimous
and it is attached hereto as Resolution

No f‘y‘-‘;‘EXhlblt - Sy

It was moved by Commissioner
Blair and seconded by Commissioner Jones
that the tentative County School Budget
of $6,315.491 be approved. The Vote was
unanimous. It being attached as Exhibit
y . Upon motion by Commissioner

Jones and seconded by Commissioner Blair
the Budget Amendments were approved as
presented. The Vote being unanimous

and is attached hereto as Exhibit . .

It was moved by Commissioner
Bledsoe and seconded by Commisgioner Blair
that the Court would administer the ap-

-proval for a Hud Granmt for Philadelphia.

The Vote was unanimous.

It was moved by Commissionerx:
Luttrell and seconded by Commissioner RBlair
that the Notary Publics. be approved. The
Vote was unanimous.

Lesly H. Brown, Verlin E. Moser,
La Gonda Norwood and Grace Carpenter,

There being no further bhusiness
Court adjourned.

"WILLIAM H. RUSSELL
COUNTY JUDGE

3]

RILEY D. WAMPLER
COUNTY CLERK




vy, RESOLU 0. JE-F 2 i s
7 xR N e -

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COHMISSIONERS OF
COUNTY TO ESTABLISH THE INTEREST RATE ON
DEEL INQUENT REAL PROPERTY TAXES iIN . COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Sectién 67-1105 provides that interest
shall be collected on delinquent real property taxes but fails to Establish the
rate of interest to be collected, a;d

WHEREAS, the'Constitution of the State of Tennessee in Article 11, Section
7 provides that where Ehe General Assembly fails to set the rate of interesé on

.cértsfnvfréﬁségéfons; tﬁ;n the interest rate‘shall not exceed‘ten percent (102).

NON THEREFORE BE lT RESOLVED by the Board of County Comm15510ners of

i T e T

o E 2 County, meeting in . session on this day of .

-8 =il =

13 “i “that: ' A Tl LN

SECTION Yo Pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 67- 1105, lnterest

"shall be collected on delinquent property taxes in County at a

" . rate of percent ' { %) per annum. This rate of interest shall) be collected

on all real property taxes which became delinquent on or 3fteri;:;£zhﬁ;;£ /782 <

SECTIQN 2. The tounty Trustee shall cause this interest rate to be ﬁoted

a

.éloﬁg with,the'pénélty established in T.C.A. 8 67-1105 on all notices of delinquent
2 3

real property taxes.

g %

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that a true copy of this Resolutioﬁ:ﬁq spread
upon the Commission record of this date. .

Adopted this

LI

day'ﬁf ' ». 19 , by the Board of County

Commissioners of County.

APPROVED: :
A e ty Executive

ATTEST: @ WJ MQ';

County 1]erk

£ in "o a oy 'l-..:-'-a.;
X I e y ,,xr'-{
il B iy T S R e R e .M,Mﬁqﬂ s »‘“i

o it T




East Tennessee Region

P.0. 8ox 1069

1114 West Ciinch Ave,
Knoxville, Yennessee 3790t

615—522-2185

TO:
FROM:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

Local Planning Division

Tennessee State Planning Office

MEMORANDUM

Judge William H. Russell and Members of the Loudon
County Commission
Patrick Phillips

May 3, 1982

GENERAL REPORT OF THE LOUDON COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING
COMMISSION

The Loudon County Regional Planning Commission met on
April 15,1982 to consider and recommend the following:

1]

I) Recommended that property on Highway 11, Map 12,
Parcel 99 be rezoned from R-1, Single Family
Residential to C-2, General Commercial. .

2) Recommended that property on Hotchkiss Valley
Road, Map 28, Parcel 43.6 be rezoncd from A-1,
Agricul ture Forestry to C-2, General Commercial.

3) Recommended that property on Highway 70, Map 11,
Parcel 135.4 be denied rezoning from R-1, Single
Family Residential to C-1, Rural Center

4) Commission heard a presentation by staff dealing
with sliding scale road standards for subdivision
developments and discussed same.

5) Commission discussed sevcral alternative methods
towvard regulating moblile home parks.

6) Commission reviewed data on existing county office
facilities pertalning to space allotment and
proposed needs.




1982-1983 TENTATIVE SCHOOL BUDGET

Administration

Instruction

Attendance

Health

Pupil Transportation
Operation of Plant
Maintenance of Plant

Fixed Charges

Food Services

Capital Outlay

Debt Service

Payments to Other School Systems
Adult Education

Education of the Handicapped
Vocational Education

Other Expenditures & Transfers

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

% Depends on the bids for bus service for the new contract period.

*% Includes $30,000.00 for the sewer line hook-up for Eaton and North Middle.

1981-1982

93,915.00

3,060,946.00

19,278.00
600.00
352,854.00
500,438.00

© 37,300.00

301,933.00
273,297.00
47,800.00
84,656.00
13,500.00
8,480.00
293,503.00
477,263.00
55,450.00

1982-1983
94,036.00

3,464,648.00

20,658.00
650.00
379,325.00 *
554,032.00
40,900.00
327,715.00
270,409.00
53,000. 00%*
84,677.00
15,800.00
,8,500.00
366,376.00
509,055.00
53,300.00

5,621,213.00

2"

6,243,671.00




Acct. No.

110-33465

110-42611-367
110-58000-402
110-58000-404
110-58000-405
110-43200-591
110-43200-769
110-43200-154

To set up budget ::for 2 months for Litter

GENERAL FUND
BUDGET AMENBMENTS
5/3/82

Litter Control Program (2 mo.)

Deputies Salaries-Litter Control
Soc. Security

Retirement

Insurance

Travel

Supplies

Coordinator's Salary

Control-Program.= —==—=

110-41565-641

110-33414
110-36930
110-33414 .
110-36100 ~-~ _

110-49100-855 ==
110-42520-591
110-42611~-591
110-42611-641
110-42611-905
110-42611-769
110-42611-465

110-42611-591
110-42611-436
110-42611-901
110-42611-367"

110-42661-634
110-42661-711

110-45200-269-— -
110-45220-901..——0ffice Equipment .

110-41565-283" " Salariea— Reapptaisal_Prog.

Office Supplies- Reappraisal

Salaries—-County Agent.c—:— _

Requested by County Agent Gene Moles.

Boarding of Prisoners

Refunds

Sheriff's_Travel Reimbersement
Interest..on-Investments —

Interest on-Tax Anticipation Note --

Civil Defense- Travel
Travel- Sheriff

Office Supplies- Sheriff
Equipment- Radio- Sheriff
Other Material & Supplies—- Sheriff
Maintenance & Repairs- Sheriff

-

Travel- Sheriff for prisoners
In-Service Training- Sheriff
Office Equipment-~Sheriff
Deputies Salaries

Other Contracted Services-Jail

Medicines- Jail

Requested by Doyle Arp, Property Assessor.

Dr. Cr..
$5,209.04
$2,598.38
$267.90
$194.10
$156.78
$200.00
$391.88
$1,400.00
SLpQpP e -
$400.00
$109.00: - . _.__
o 8109.00 -
$2,415.00
$140.00
SleG.2F =
$11,750.00--
= $11,750.00%" =2~
$140.00
‘ $134.20
~$150.00
$1,917.11
$400. 00
$5,100.00
$1,500.00
$300.00
$150.00
$3,202.11
$600.00
$600.00




Acct.No.

110-41212-901
110-41212-639

110-41212-641
110-41420-546
110-41420-641

110-41313-282
110-41313-641

110-41313-534
110-41313-639

110-41900-942
u‘-~110-41519—534~—

10=41520-534==

T

110-41891-514 -
110-41891-465
" .110-58000-406

 __.-110=58000=818

110-42651-368 ==
110-42651-641
110-43240-639

110-41510-591
110-41520-591

110-35310
110-42611-766

110~41510 639
110 41510 263

e

T ~-*nuf52100 =6 T,

110-43240~534—.—=Telephone==Sani tary-kand
11036930 ==—==Refund——===— . -

Councty CGermeral Fund
Budget “mendinents
513782
Page 2
Dr. ! Cr.
Office Eguipment- Cir. Ct. Clk $300.00
Other Contracted Serv.— Cir. Ct. Clk. $150.00
Office Supplies- Cir. Ct. Clk $450.00
Printing Supplies— Election $500.00
Office Supplies— Election $500.00
Secretary's Salary- Co. Judge $575.00
Office Supplies- Co. Judge $500.00
Telephone-~ Co. Judge $1,059.30
Other Contracted Services $15.70
Unallocated Primary $1,464.00
Telephone==0-A.0 $571.47
> e detephone==Purchasing waavmoma iy 7. $503:53% i _corhy!
S110-44174-618" =S Dental-Health~ S S S3B9LDOIL S ageT™ =y
‘ﬁ*‘Ut111t1&5—’Cnunty“Officé;Bldgfnw-—H—- $1,000: 00w smmnis = —
Maintenance & Repairs—CO. Office $1,000.00
Unemployment Insurance $657.83 y
_-Liability Insurance $13.00
atgn33Crossrgads:nghtsuéaA;ma»;ﬁ«ghh,h?,;,ﬂw_q__ 25225, 000 Fxs o
ﬁ~ﬁl893*&651@?53Repairsﬁﬁ?ﬂain&enance—rﬁtyfﬂill — 50 19 288 st s
Dispatchers!-Salaries—— $659.08 ———
Office Supplies— Communications $659.08
Other--Contracted-Services-~ Sanitary—-—— $265.00 o
43— $265.00=— =2
$134. .00 =5 =7 f 1=
C.A.0. Travel ] $67.00
Purchasing Travel ¢ $67.00
Forfeits— — — $1,035.15 .
Other®Investigative Supplies $1,035.15
Other Contracted Services 377.34
Salaries Acc. Personnel 377.34




GENERAL PURP®SE SCHOOL

BUDGET AMENTMEINTS
5/3/82

Acct. WNo.

Teachers Salaries
Special Transportation

161-3620.31
161-3690.2

161-3610.32 Sub- Teachers

h 161-3610.52 Aides
161-3620.1 Travel
:161-3620.6 Contracts w/Private Agencies
161-3620.7 Contracts w/ Other Public Agencies
161-3651.5 Employees Insurance
161-3673.1 Equipment
161-3673.1 Equipment
161-3673:9- . = Other. EQuipment. —-----.

P e

Requested by Gary Dutton, 839 Director-

—-133.25F-wv— — Non Food Assistance —:=--~

2910.9
2951.21
2930.9

Requested by Pam Driver

- nmwmeen§1, 200, 005 -

8 s B L W R L T T o RS SN T N
A0 s Al g e s Wt m e - an e ® ool L

Dr.

Cr%

$5,317.80
$7,500.00

$1,000.00
$3,392.80
$900.00
$1,550.00
$2,900.00
$500. 00
$875.00
$500.00

Fe R TSR

840.57
107.20
1,879.73




TITLE 1 82-01
BUDGET AMENDMERTS

*5/3/82
Acct. No. Dr. (C) o
181-2210.31 Teachers' Salaries $8,913.74
181-~-3920 Indirect Cost $96.55
181-2230.1 Instructional Supplies $400.00
181-2851.21 Soc. Security 4 $150.00
181-2851.5 Health Insurance ) $150.00
181=2852.1 Insurance on Contents :2$100.00 -
181-3273.21 Equipment for Instruction " $2,000.00
181-133.11 Title I 82-01 Revenue $6,210.29

Budget “Amendment-requested by%dackiezWilliams, & B o, ST -~
Directors=—=___ . -

TITLE I 81-21

) ' BUDGET AMENDMENTS
ke 5/3/82 =5 DRRREELT i i
183-133.11 _Title 81-21 Revenue . $9,019.81
183-2210.31 Regular- Teachers_Salaries $8,569.317".
183-3920 _ % Indirect Cost “: - . $450.50--

Budget Amendment requested by Jackie Williams,

Title I Director. J

TITLE NL.(6) B 82-01
BUDGET AMENDMENTS

5/3/82
Acct. No. . Dr. (G5
189-3690.2 Special Transporation $2,807.31
1189-3610.52 Aides : $2,589.40
189-3651.21 Soc. Security $168.29
189-3651.4 Retirement $49.62

Requested by -Gary Dutton;-Director of Title VI _

TR A = . -
k=1 S P i -

T S R SR e N Vi T LTSt i

A

el F o )




I——
om LOUDCN COUNTY (aviAY D:PARIMEM [ ]

20X 323 FHONE 453-2617
LOUDON, TENNESSEZ 37774

April 26, 1982

Transfer $2,984.08 from Account No. 142 143120 800 (TVA) to fccount no. 2L2 43120 800
(Cold Mix)

Transfer $7,000.00 from Account No. 142 43120 896 {Machinery) to Account no.
142 43120 800 (Cold Mix)

Transfer $1,910.00 from Account No. 142 43120 896 (Machinery) to Account No.
1k2 43120 795 (Rock)

s s O

- ) e Wa—"-&.& -u'-r“'—ﬂv'—“
— TRT e o e

O 2 A I Bt i - 1na > ™ - 3 2 e st 4 = o

Roal Superv1sor—*~— e =

Account Nos Dr. °* ' Cr. 222. &2

142 19000 = Estiméted Revenue 76,400.00
142 33461 Rural Roads

/

142 24100 Appropriations ’ 76,400.00
142 43120 462 Rural Roads

LOTDON COUNTY LEGAL LIBRARY
BUDGET AMENDMENTS

. S/3/82
T Pigs €.
Acct. No. " -_—
132 27100 Fund Balance $1,834.02
132 41260 776 Books & Periodicals $1,834.02

To pay for books at the Law Library.

e (A
o TR A



